
Day Date Agenda

Thursday September 7, 2023 Welcome new members, Sub‐Committee Reports, School & Town ‐ General Updates, Calendar Changes

Thursday October 5, 2023 Third Quarter Town Financials YE & 1Q School Financials, Committee Reports, Schedule Review

Thursday November 2, 2023 Town Default Budget, Committee Reports

Thursday November 9, 2023 School Default Budget, Committee Reports

Thursday November 16, 2023 Town Department Head Presentations, Committee Reports

Thursday November 30, 2023 Town Budget Draft, Committee Reports

Thursday December 7, 2023 School Budget Draft, Committee Reports

Thursday December 14, 2023 Town Budget Draft and default budget updates, Committee Reports

Thursday December 21, 2023 School Budget Draft and default budget updates, Committee Reports

Thursday December 28, 2023 Town Final Proposed Budget Request 

Thursday January 4, 2024 School Final Proposed Budget Request 

Friday January 5, 2024 Last day for petitioned bond articles over $100,000

Tuesday January 9, 2024 Last day for petitioned warrant articles (schools and towns)

Tuesday January 9, 2024 Town Budget Hearing

Thursday January 11, 2024 School Budget Hearing 

Tuesday January 16, 2024 Snow Day for either Hearing (if necessary)

Tuesday January 16, 2024 Last day to hold at least one budget hearing

Tuesday January 16, 2024 Last day for bond hearing

Thursday January 18, 2024 Recommendation for Budget Town and School

Thursday January 25, 2024 Recommendation for Budget Town and School (if necessary)

Friday December 8, 2023
The budget committee requests the town budget draft be delivered in preparation for Dec 14 meeting

Friday December 15, 2023
The budget committee requests the school budget draft be delivered in preparation for Dec 21 meeting 

Thursday January 25, 2024 Last day for budget committee to deliver budget and warrant article recommendations to the governing 

body 

Saturday February 3, 2024
Earliest day for First Session - Deliberative

Saturday February 10, 2024
Latest day for First Session - Deliberative

Tuesday March 12, 2024
Second Session - Voting by Ballot

Nottingham Budget Committee 2023-2024 Meeting Schedule

All Budget Committee Meetings are in Conference Room 1 at 7:00 PM unless otherwise noted

BOLD items are Budget Committee Meetings, non-Bold are informational dates


